

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1542/2023

1. Jaga Ram S/o Harji Ji Rebari, Aged About 53 Years, R/o Bapura Tokra Tehsil Reodar Dist. Sirohi
2. Ugam Singh S/o Takhat Singh, Aged About 86 Years, R/o Vill. Verapura Tehsil Sirohi Dist. Sirohi

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Administrator Tehsildar Reodar, Gramdani Gramsabha Tokra Tehsil Roedar Dist. Sirohi

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. B.S. Deora

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikram Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

21/04/2023

Heard.

Issue notice. Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notices on behalf of respondent No.1-State. Issue notice to the respondent No.2. Rule is made returnable in the month of July.

In the meanwhile and till next date of hearing, petitioner shall not be arrested in FIR No.34/2023, Police Station Anadara, District Sirohi for offences under Sections 166A, 420, 467, 468 and 471 of IPC. However, they shall join the investigation.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J