

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1542/2023

1. Jaga Ram S/o Harji Ji Rebari, Aged About 53 Years, R/o Bapura Tokra Tehsil Reodar District Sirohi
2. Ugam Singh S/o Takhat Singh, Aged About 86 Years, R/o Village Verapura Tehsil Sirohi District Sirohi

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. State of Rajasthan through PP
2. Administrator Tehsildar Reodar, Gramdani Gramsabha Tokra Tehsil Roedar District Sirohi

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. B.S. Deora

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukhtiyar Khan, PP

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

05/12/2023

1. List this case on 09.01.2024, as prayed.
2. Meanwhile, the petitioners shall appear before the Investigating Officer on 12.01.2024. In case, the petitioners appears, the Investigating Officer shall conclude the investigation, however, without arresting them.
3. Interim order shall continue till then.

(DINESH MEHTA),J