

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1542/2023

1. Jaga Ram S/o Harji Ji Rebari, Aged About 53 Years, R/o Bapura Tokra Tehsil Reodar Dist. Sirohi
2. Ugam Singh S/o Takhat Singh, Aged About 86 Years, R/o Vill. Verapura Tehsil Sirohi Dist. Sirohi

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Administrator Tehsildar Reodar, Gramdani Gramsabha Tokra Tehsil Roedar Dist. Sirohi

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. K.P. Raj Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Bishnoi, AGA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

18/03/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the instant criminal misc. petition.
2. Accordingly, the instant criminal misc. petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(FARJAND ALI),J